
Membership Directory

NOVEMBER 2014

Managed by Dairy Management Inc.™



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Contents:  2

Table of Contents

Founder Members  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

Board and Committee Officers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5

Allied Members  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

Processor Company Members  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13

Trading Company Members  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Staff .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26

Overseas Offices  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 29

Index .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 32

Note to USDEC Members and Staff

This membership directory includes new member companies and organizations that have joined 
prior to October 2014, changes in USDEC directors and contact information, and updates for 
members, USDEC staff and international representatives.

The directory is confidential and available only to USDEC members and staff. None of the 
information contained within this directory should be shared with non-USDEC members.  
In addition, the services USDEC provides are only available to members listed within the directory.

USDEC relies on members to keep this directory current. If you should have any updates,  
please take a moment to notify Clemente Santiago by email (csantiago@usdec.org) or by phone  
(703-528-3049).

mailto:csantiago%40usdec.org?subject=Please%20update%20my%20member%20information


Founder Members



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Founder Members:  4

Paul Rovey, chairman, USDEC

Tel: 623-939-2045

Fax: 623-934-1856

Email: paul@rovey.com

Harold Howrigan, vice chairman, USDEC

Tel: 802-933-5550

Email: ehowrigan@yahoo.com

Tom Gallagher, secretary/treasurer, USDEC

Tel: 847-803-2000

Fax: 847-803-2077

Email: tgallagher@rosedmi.com 

Renae De Jager

Tel: 559-479-1024

Email: naetalk@aol.com

David “Skip” Hardie

Tel: 607-533-4896

Fax: 607-533-3550

Email: skip@hardiefarms.com

Jerrel Heatwole 

Tel: 302-349-4481

Fax: 302-349-5939

Email: jheatwole@dfamilk.com

Kima Simonson

Tel: 509-276-5012

Email: ksimo10164@gmail.com

Neil Hoff (ex officio)

Tel: 940-423-6747

Fax: 940-423-6367

Email: neilhoff@comcell.net

Dairy Management Inc.™
10255 W. Higgins Road

Suite 900

Rosemont, IL 60018

Tel: 847-803-2000

Fax: 847-803-2077

mailto:paul@rovey.com
mailto:ehowrigan@yahoo.com
mailto:tgallagher@rosedmi.com
mailto:naetalk@aol.com
mailto:skip@hardiefarms.com
mailto:jheatwole@dfamilk.com
mailto:ksimo10164@gmail.com
mailto:neilhoff@comcell.net


Board and Committee Officers



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Boards and Committees:  6

USDEC Board Officers 
Paul Rovey, chairman

Harold Howrigan, vice chairman 

Tom Gallagher, secretary/treasurer

USDEC Operating Committee
Paul Rovey, chair

Harold Howrigan, vice chair

Tom Gallagher, secretary/treasurer

Michael Layfield (Zoetis)

David Lenzmeier (Milk Specialties Global)

Kenneth Meyers (MCT Dairies)

Andrei Mikhalevsky (California Dairies, Inc.)

Derik Robinson (High Desert Milk)

Gabriel Sevilla (Proliant Dairy Ingredients)

Sue Taylor (Leprino Foods)

Jeff Vandel (James Farrell & Co.)

John Wilson (Dairy Farmers of America, inc.) 

Mark Wustenberg (Tillamook County Creamery Assn.)

Cheese & Consumer Products Committee
Ken Meyers, chair

Mark Wustenberg, vice chair

Finance Committee
Tom Gallagher, chair

Harold Howrigan, vice chair

Global Ingredients Committee
Derik Robinson, chair

Gabriel Sevilla, vice chair

Trade Policy Committee
Sue Taylor, chair

John Wilson, vice chair



Allied Members



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Allied Members:  8

Abbott Nutrition
6480 Busch Blvd.

D106634 BU2

Columbus, OH 43229

Tel: 614-624-3036

Fax: 614-727-3036

Website: www.abbottnutrition.com

Primary contact: Molly Stockwell

Email: molly.stockwell@Abbott.com

Company type: Customer

Agriculture and Livestock 
Industries Corp.
North American Team, Research and Information Dept.

Azabudai Building 2-2-1 Azabudai, Minato-ku

Tokyo, Japan 106-8635

Tel: 81-3-3583-9532

Primary contact: Yasufumi Ueda

Email: northa@alic.go.jp

Company type: Customer

American Dairy Products Institute
126 N. Addison Avenue

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Tel: 630-530-8700

Fax: 630-530-8707

Website: www.adpi.org

Primary contact: David Thomas

Email: dthomas@adpi.org

Company type: Trade association 

American Farm  
Bureau Federation
600 Maryland Ave. SW 
Suite 1000W 
Washington D.C. 20004

Tel: 202-406-3620

Fax: 202-406-3605

Email: www.fb.org

Primary contact: Bob Young

Email: boby@fb.org

Company type: Trade association

Blimling and Associates, Inc.
5201 East Terrace Drive, Suite 280

Madison, WI 53718

Tel: 608-249-5030

Fax: 608-249-6793

Website: www.blimling.com

Primary contact: Philip Plourd

Email: pplourd@blimling.com

Company type: Financial, brokerage, banking institution

California Dairy  
Research Foundation
501 G Street

Suite 203

Davis, CA 95616

Tel: 530-753-0681

Fax: 530-753-1453

Website: www.cdrf.org

USDEC director: Gonca Pasin

Email: pasin@cdrf.org

Company type: Non-profit research organization

California Milk Advisory Board
400 Oyster Point Blvd. #211

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Tel: 650-871-6455

Fax: 650-583-7328

Website: www.realcaliforniamilk.com

USDEC director: James Dimataris

Email: jdimataris@cmab.net

Company type: Qualified promotion program

Center for Dairy Excellence– 
Pennsylvania Department  
of Agriculture
2301 North Cameron Street

Harrisburg, PA 17110

Tel: 717-346-0849

Fax: 717-705-2342

Website: www.centerfordairyexcellence.org

USDEC director: John Frey

Email: jfrey@centerfordairyexcellence.org

Company type: Official state agency

http://www.abbottnutrition.com
mailto:molly.stockwell@Abbott.com
mailto:northa@alic.go.jp
http://www.adpi.org
mailto:dthomas@adpi.org
http://www.fb.org
mailto:boby@fb.org
http://www.blimling.com
mailto:pplourd@blimling.com
http://www.cdrf.org
mailto:pasin@cdrf.org
http://www.realcaliforniamilk.com
mailto:jdimataris@cmab.net
http://www.centerfordairyexcellence.org
mailto:jfrey@centerfordairyexcellence.org


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Allied Members:  9

Ceres Dairy Risk Management LLC
2100 Westlake Avenue North

Suite 204

Seattle, WA 98109

Tel: 206-251-1117

Website: www.ceresdrm.com

Primary contact: Sara Dorland

Email: sara.dorland@ceresdrm.com

Company type: Financial, brokerage, banking institution

CoBank
5500 S. Quebec St.

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Tel: 303 740-4000

Fax: 303 740-6492

Website: www.cobank.com

Primary contact: James Matzat

Email: jmatzat@cobank.com

Company type: Financial, brokerage, banking institution

Dairy Dairy Report
1642 Old Barn Circle

Libertyville, IL 60048

Tel: 847-680-9693

Fax: 847-680-9694

Primary contact: Mary Ledman

Email: mkledman@msn.com

Company type: Financial, brokerage, banking institution 

Elanco Animal Health
2500 Innovation Way

P.O. Box 708, EL05

Greenfield, IN 46140

Tel: 317-276-2721

Fax: 317-433-3873

Website: www.elanco.com 

USDEC director: Dennis Erpelding

Email: erpelding_dennis_l@elanco.com

Company type: Animal Health

Fort Forwarding, Inc.
50 Broad St.

Suite 701

New York, NY 10004

Tel: 212-513-6104

Fax: 212-269-1985

Website: www.fortintl.com

USDEC director: Charles Di Carlo

Email: cdicarlo@fortintl.com

Company type: Transportation

General Mills, Inc.
One General Mills Boulevard

Minneapolis, MN 55426

Tel: 763-293-1895

Website: www.generalmills.com

Primary contact: Mary Muldowney

Email: mary.muldowney@genmills.com

Company type: Customer 

Halal Transactions, Inc.
P.O. Box 4546

Omaha, NE 68104

Tel: 402-572-6120 
Fax: 402-572-4020

Website: www.halaltransactions.org

Primary contact: Ahmad Alabsy

Email: hto@halaltransactions.org

Company type: Allied

Hershey Company
1025 Reese Avenue

Hershey, PA 17033

Tel: 717-534-5216

Fax: 717-534-6149

Website: www.hersheys.com

Primary contact: Steve Hess

Email: shess@hersheys.com

Company type: Customer

http://www.ceresdrm.com
mailto:sara.dorland@ceresdrm.com
http://www.cobank.com
mailto:jmatzat@cobank.com
mailto:mkledman@msn.com
http://www.elanco.com
mailto:erpelding_dennis_l@elanco.com
http://www.fortintl.com
mailto:cdicarlo@fortintl.com
http://www.generalmills.com
mailto:mary.muldowney@genmills.com
http://www.halaltransactions.org
mailto:hto@halaltransactions.org
http://www.hersheys.com
mailto:shess@hersheys.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Allied Members:  10

HighGround Dairy
209 W. Jackson Blvd.

#701

Chicago, IL 60606

Tel: 312-604-3080

Website: www.highgroundtrading.com/dairy

Primary contact: Eric Meyer

Email: dairy@highgroundtrading.com

Company type: Financial, brokerage, banking institution 

International Dairy  
Foods Association
1250 H Street, NW

Suite 900

Washington, DC 20005

Tel: 202-737-4332

Fax: 202-331-7820

Website: www.idfa.org

Primary contact: Clay Hough

Email: chough@idfa.org

Company type: Trade association

INTL/FCStone
230 South LaSalle Street

Suite 10-500

Chicago, IL 60604

Tel: 312-456-3616

Fax: 312-332-0576

Website: www.fcstone.com

Primary contact: Robert Chesler

E-mail: robert.chesler@fcstone.com

Company type: Financial, brokerage, banking institution

Iowa Farm Bureau Federation
5400 University Avenue

West Des Moines, IA 50266

Tel: 515-225-5404

Fax: 515-225-5419

Website: www.iowafarmbureau.com

Primary contact: Joe Heinrich

15125 69th Street

Maquoketa, IA 52060

Tel: 563-357-3572

Fax: 563-652-4870

Email: heinrich@agristar.net

Company type: Trade association

Lone Star Milk Producers
217 Baird Lane

Windthorst, TX 76389

Tel: 903-792-5859

Fax: 903-792-8233

Website: www.lonestarmilk.net

USDEC director: Kelly Tidwell

Email: kbt@texarkanalaw.com

Company type: Marketing cooperative

Minnesota Department  
of Agriculture
625 Robert St. N.

St. Paul, MN 55155

Tel: 651-201-6382

Fax: 651-201-6114

Website: www.mda.state.mn.us 

USDEC director: Mary Hanks

Email: mary.hanks@state.mn.us 

Company type: Official state agency

National Milk Producers Federation
2101 Wilson Boulevard

Suite 400

Arlington, VA 22201

Tel: 703-243-6111

Fax: 703-841-9328

Website: www.nmpf.org

Primary contact: Jim Mulhern

Email: jmulhern@nmpf.org

Company type: Trade association

Oregon Dairy Products 
Commission
10505 SW Barbur Blvd.  
Suite 201

Portland, OR 97219

Tel: 503-229-5033

Website: www.dairyfarmersOR.com

USDEC director: Pete Kent

Email: petek@oregondairycenter.org

Company type: Qualified promotion program

http://www.highgroundtrading.com/dairy
mailto:dairy@highgroundtrading.com
http://www.idfa.org
mailto:chough@idfa.org
http://www.fcstone.com
mailto:robert.chesler@fcstone.com
http://www.iowafarmbureau.com
mailto:heinrich@agristar.net
http://www.lonestarmilk.net
mailto:kbt@texarkanalaw.com
http://www.mda.state.mn.us
mailto:mary.hanks@state.mn.us
http://www.nmpf.org
mailto:jmulhern@nmpf.org
http://www.dairyfarmersOR.com
mailto:petek@oregondairycenter.org


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Allied Members:  11

PBM Nutritionals, LLC  
dba Perrigo Nutritionals
P.O. Box 2109

147 Industrial Park Road

Georgia, VT 05468-2109

Tel: 802-528-8747

Fax: 802-524-6457

Website: www.perrigo.com

Primary contact: Sean Walsh

Email: sean.walsh@perrigo.com

Company type: Customer

PepsiCo, Inc.
100 Stevens Ave.

Valhalla, NY 10595

Tel: 914-253-2000

Website: www.pepsico.com

Primary contact: Laura Harkness

Email: laura.harkness@pepsico.com

Company type: Customer 

Rabobank International
245 Park Ave.

New York, NY 10167

Tel: 212-808-6838

Fax: 212-808-2594

Website: www.rabobank.com

Primary contact: Deborah Perkins

15305 North Dallas Parkway

Suite 1250

Addison, TX 75001

Tel: 972-419-5260

Fax: 972-419-6315

Email: Deborah.perkins@rabobank.com

Company type: Financial, brokerage, banking institution

Starbucks Coffee Company
2401 Utah Avenue South

Seattle, WA 98134

Tel: 206-225-1516

Website: www.starbucks.com

Primary contact: Hannah Su

Email: hsu@starbucks.com

Company type: Customer 

TechMix
740 Bowman Street

Stewart, MN 55385

Tel: 877-466-6455

Website: www.techmixglobal.com

USDEC director: Mike Nelson

Email: mikenelson@techmixglobal.com

Company type: Animal nutrition

Tetra Pak Cheese and  
Powder Systems
801 Kingsley Street

Winsted, MN 55395

Tel: 320-485-4401

Fax: 320-485-2666

Website: www.tetrapak.com

USDEC director: Erin Davis

5691 International Drive

Rockford, IL 61107

Tel: 815-873-1222

Fax: 815-873-1199

Email: erin.davis@tetrapak.com

Company Type: Equipment

Wisconsin Cheese  
Makers Association
8030 Excelsior Drive

Madison, WI 53717

Tel: 608-828-4550

Fax: 608-828-4551

Website: www.wischeesemakers.org

Primary contact: John Umhoefer

Email: jumhoefer@wischeese.org

Company type: Trade association

Wisconsin Department  
of Agriculture, Trade &  
Consumer Protection
2811 Agriculture Drive

Madison, WI 53708

Tel: 608-224-5119

Fax: 608-224-5111

Website: www.datcp.state.wi.us

USDEC director: Jen Pino-Gallagher

Email: jen.pinogallagher@wisconsin.gov

Company type: Official state agency

http://www.perrigo.com
mailto:sean.walsh@perrigo.com
http://www.pepsico.com
mailto:laura.harkness@pepsico.com
http://www.rabobank.com
mailto:Deborah.perkins@rabobank.com
http://www.starbucks.com
mailto:hsu@starbucks.com
http://www.techmixglobal.com
mailto:mikenelson@techmixglobal.com
http://www.tetrapak.com
mailto:erin.davis@tetrapak.com
http://www.wischeesemakers.org
mailto:jumhoefer@wischeese.org
http://www.datcp.state.wi.us
mailto:jen.pinogallagher@wisconsin.gov


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Allied Members:  12

Wisconsin Farm Bureau Federation
1241 John Q. Hammons Drive

P.O. Box 5550 
Madison, WI 53717

Tel: 608-828-5701

Fax: 608-828-5718

Website: www.wfbf.com

Primary contact: Dave Daniels

Email: dands77@hotmail.com

Company type: Trade association

YUM! Restaurants International
7100 Corporate Drive

Plano, TX 75024

Tel: 972-338-7376

Fax: 972-338-6725

Website: www.yum.com

Primary contact: Ann Grappin

Email: ann.grappin@yum.com

Company type: Customer

Zoetis Animal Health
235 East 42nd Street

New York, NY 10017-5755

Tel: 973-660-5943

Website: www.pfizerah.com

USDEC director: Michael Layfield

Email: michael.r.layfield@zoetis.com

Company type: Animal health

http://www.wfbf.com
mailto:dands77@hotmail.com
http://www.yum.com
mailto:ann.grappin@yum.com
http://www.pfizerah.com
mailto:michael.r.layfield@zoetis.com


Processor Company Members



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Processor Company Members:  14

Agri-Dairy Products, Inc.
3020 Westchester Ave.

Purchase, NY 10577

Tel: 914-697-9580

Fax: 914-697-9586

Website: www.agridairy.com

USDEC director: Frank Reeves

Email: frankjr@agridairy.com

Agri-Mark, Inc.
100 Milk Street

Methuen, MA 01844

Tel: 978-689-4442

Fax: 978-685-8716

Website:  www.agrimarkwheyproteins.com 
www.cabotcheese.com

USDEC director: Peter Gutierrez

1401 Main Street

West Suite 103

Onalaska, WI 54650

Tel: 608-783-9755

Fax: 608-783-9778

Email: pgutierrez@agrimark.net

Agropur, Inc.
3500 E. Destination Drive

Appleton, WI 54915

Tel: 920-944-0990

Fax: 920-944-0991

Website: www.agropur.com

USDEC director: Gordon Craig

Email: gcraig@mliinc.com

Alouette Cheese USA LLC
400 South Custer Avenue

New Holland, PA 17557

Tel: 717-355-8438

Website: www.alouettecheese.com

USDEC director: Jean-Cristophe Sibileau

Email: jeanchristophe.sibileau@alouettecheese.com

Export contact: Serge Bruno

Email: serge.bruno@alouettecheese.com 

American Casein Company
109 Elbow Lane

Burlington, NJ 08106

Tel: 609-387-3130

Fax: 609-387-7204

Website:  www.americancasein.com  
www.americancustomdrying.com

USDEC director: Adam Cabot

Email: sales@109elbow.com

APS BioGroup  
(formerly Advanced Protein Systems)
2235 South Central Ave.

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Tel: 602-353-8800

Fax: 602-353-8801

Website: www.apsbiogroup.com

USDEC director: Robert A. Davies

Email: bob@apsbiogroup.com

Arla Foods, Inc.
645 Martinsville Road 

Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 

Tel: 908-542-2323

Fax: 908-604-8220

Website: www.arlafoods.com 

USDEC director: Cheryl Reid

Tel: 908-720-1164

Email: cheryl.reid@arlafoods.com

Arthur Schuman, Inc.
40 New Dutch Lane

Fairfield, NJ  07004

Tel: 973-227-0030

Fax: 973-227-1525

Website: www.arthurschuman.com

USDEC director: Joan Allen

6180 Alcoa Avenue

Vernon, CA 90058

Tel: 323-583-1251 x14

Email: jallen@arthurschuman.com

http://www.agridairy.com
mailto:frankjr@agridairy.com
http://www.agrimarkwheyproteins.com
http://www.cabotcheese.com
mailto:pgutierrez@agrimark.net
http://www.agropur.com
mailto:gcraig@mliinc.com
http://www.alouettecheese.com
mailto:jeanchristophe.sibileau@alouettecheese.com
mailto:serge.bruno@alouettecheese.com
http://www.americancasein.com
http://www.americancustomdrying.com
mailto:sales@109elbow.com
http://www.apsbiogroup.com
mailto:bob@apsbiogroup.com
http://www.arlafoods.com
mailto:cheryl.reid@arlafoods.com
http://www.arthurschuman.com
mailto:jallen@arthurschuman.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Processor Company Members:  15

BelGioioso Cheese, Inc.
4200 Main Street

Green Bay, WI 54311

Tel: 920-863-2123

Fax: 920-863-8791

Website: www.belgioioso.com

USDEC director: Bob Ekstrom

Email: Bobe@belgioioso.com

Bongards’ Creameries
13200 County Road 51

Bongards, MN 55368

Tel: 612-466-5521

Fax: 612-466-5556

Website: www.bongards.com

USDEC director: Keith Grove

Email: keithg@bongards.com

California Dairies, Inc.
2000 N. Plata Drive

Visalia, CA 93291

Tel: 209-668-6150

Fax: 209-668-6162

Website: www.californiadairies.com

USDEC director: Andrei Mikhalevsky

Email: amikhalevsky@californiadairies.com

Cayuga Milk Ingredients, Inc.
15 Eagle Drive

Auburn, NY 13021

Tel: 315-364-0070

Fax: 315-364-0003

Website: www.cmingredients.com

USDEC director: Kevin J. Ellis

Email: kellis@cmingredients.com

Challenge Dairy Products, Inc.
11875 Dublin Blvd.

Suite B230

Dublin, CA 94568

Tel: 925 828-6160

Fax: 925 828-4016

Website: www.challengedairy.com

USDEC director: Irv Holmes

Email: irv.holmes@challengedairy.com

Commercial Creamery Company
159 South Cedar St.

Spokane, WA 99204

Tel: 800-541-0850

Fax: 509-838-2271

Website: www.cheesepowder.com

USEC director: Michael Gilmartin

Email: mike@cheesepowder.com

CP Kelco
2025 E. Harbor Drive

San Diego, CA 92113

Tel: 619-595-5027

Website: www.cpkelco.com

USDEC director: Cheryl VanDyne

Email: Cheryl.VanDyne@cpkelco.com

DairiConcepts L.P.
3253 E. Chestnut Exp.

Springfield, MO 65802

Tel: 417-829-3444

Fax: 417-829-3445

Website: www.dairiconcepts.com

USDEC director: Kris Clements

Email: KClements@dairiconcepts.com 

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.
10220 N. Ambassador Drive

P.O. Box 909700

Kansas City, MO 64153

Tel: 816-801-6470

Fax: 816-801-6471

Website: www.dfamilk.com

USDEC director: Wayne Palla

Email: wayne@pallainc.com

USDEC director: John Wilson

Email: jwilson@dfamilk.com

http://www.belgioioso.com
mailto:Bobe@belgioioso.com
http://www.bongards.com
mailto:keithg@bongards.com
http://www.californiadairies.com
mailto:amikhalevsky@californiadairies.com
http://www.cmingredients.com
mailto:kellis@cmingredients.com
http://www.challengedairy.com
mailto:irv.holmes@challengedairy.com
http://www.cheesepowder.com
mailto:mike@cheesepowder.com
http://www.cpkelco.com
mailto:Cheryl.VanDyne@cpkelco.com
http://www.dairiconcepts.com
mailto:KClements@dairiconcepts.com
http://www.dfamilk.com
mailto:wayne@pallainc.com
mailto:jwilson@dfamilk.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Processor Company Members:  16

DairyAmerica
7815 N. Palm Ave.

Suite 250

Fresno, CA 93711-5531

Tel: 559-251-0992

Fax: 559-251-1078

Website: www.dairyamerica.com

USDEC director: Hoyt Huffman

Email: hoyt@dairyamerica.com

Darigold, Inc.
P.O. Box 34377

1130 Rainier Ave. South

Seattle, WA 98144

Tel: 206-284-7220

Fax: 206-298-6893

Website: www.darigold.com

USDEC director: Dermot Carey

Email: dermot.carey@darigold.com

Davisco Foods International, Inc.
11000 West 78th St. 

Suite #210

Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Tel: 507-665-8811

Fax: 507-665-3701

Website: www.daviscofoods.com

USDEC director: Pauline Olson

Tel: 952-914-0400

Fax: 952-914-0887

Email: Pauline.olson@daviscofoods.com

Erie Foods International, Inc.
401 Seventh Ave.

Erie, IL 61250

Tel: 309-659-2233

Fax: 309-659-7270

Website: www.eriefoods.com

USDEC director: Jim Klein

Email: jklein@eriefoods.com

Farmdale Creamery
1049 West Baseline

San Bernadino, CA 92408

Tel: 909-889-3002

Fax: 909-888-2541

Website: www.farmdale.net

USDEC director: Michael Shotts

Email: mshotts@farmdale.net

Foremost Farms USA
E10889A Penny Lane

P.O. Box 111

Baraboo, WI 53913

Tel: 608-355-8770

Fax: 608-355-8695

Website: www.foremostfarms.com

USDEC director: Keith Gretenhart

Email: keith.gretenhart@foremostfarms.com

FrieslandCampina USA
61 South Paramus Rd.

Suite 422

Paramus, NJ 07652

Tel: 201-655-7786

Fax: 201-655-7786

Website: www.frieslandcampina.com

USDEC director: Rudy Dieperink

Email: rudy.dieperink@frieslandcampina.com

Glanbia Nutritionals USA
5951 McKee Road, Suite 201

Fitchburg, WI 53719

Tel: 608-316-8500

Fax: 608-329-2828

Website: www.glanbianutritionals.com,  
   www.glanbiaingredients.com

USDEC director: Jerry O’Dea

Email: jodea@glanbiausa.com

http://www.dairyamerica.com
mailto:hoyt@dairyamerica.com
http://www.darigold.com
mailto:dermot.carey@darigold.com
http://www.daviscofoods.com
mailto:Pauline.olson@daviscofoods.com
http://www.eriefoods.com
mailto:jklein@eriefoods.com
http://www.farmdale.net
mailto:mshotts@farmdale.net
http://www.foremostfarms.com
mailto:keith.gretenhart@foremostfarms.com
http://www.frieslandcampina.com
mailto:rudy.dieperink@frieslandcampina.com
http://www.glanbianutritionals.com
http://www.glanbiaingredients.com
mailto:jodea@glanbiausa.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Processor Company Members:  17

Grassland Dairy Products
P.O. Box 160

Greenwood, WI 54437

Tel: 917-974-8711

Fax: 715-267-6044

Website: www.grassland.com

USDEC director: Greg Rodriguez

Email: greg.rodriguez@grassland.com

Great Lakes Cheese
101 DeVoe Street

Wausau, WI 54403

Tel: 715-841-4115

Website: www.greatlakescheese.com

USDEC director: Daniel Zagzebski

Email: zagzebski@greatlakescheese.com

High Desert Milk
1033 Idaho Avenue

Burley, ID 83318

Tel: 208-878-6455

Fax: 208-423-5408

Website: www.highdesertmilk.com

USDEC director: Derik Robinson

Email: drobinson@highdesertmilk.com

Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc.  
and Hilmar Ingredients
9001 N. Lander Avenue

P.O. Box 910

Hilmar, CA 95324

Tel: 209-667-6076

Fax: 209-656-1185

Website: www.hilmaringredients.com,  
   www.hilmarcheese.com

USDEC director: Tom Ielmini

Email: tielmini@hilmaringredients.com

HP Hood
8340 Belvedere Avenue

Sacramento, CA 95826

Tel: 916-637-8620

Fax: 617-241-1677

Website: www.hood.com  

USDEC director: Mike Newell

Email: mike.newell@hphood.com

Idaho Milk Products, Inc.
2249 S. Tiger Dr.

Jerome, ID 83338

Tel: 208-644-2882

Fax: 208-644-2899

Website: www.idahomilkproducts.com

USDEC director: Rick Onaindia

Email: onaindiarick@bettencourtdairy.com 

Immuno-Dynamics, Inc.
1800 Dodge Street

Fennimore, WI 53809

Tel: 608-822-4150

Fax: 608-822-4188

Website: www.immunodynamics.com

USDEC director: Mark Burton

Email: mburton@immunodynamics.com 

Ingredia, Inc.
625 Commerce Drive.

Wapakoneta, OH 45895

Tel: 717-737-4222

Fax: 717-737-2242

Website: www.ingredia.com

USDEC director: Sebastien Cedat

Email: s.cedat@idi-ingredients.com

http://www.grassland.com
mailto:greg.rodriguez@grassland.com
http://www.greatlakescheese.com
mailto:zagzebski@greatlakescheese.com
http://www.highdesertmilk.com
mailto:drobinson@highdesertmilk.com
http://www.hilmaringredients.com
http://www.hilmarcheese.com
mailto:tielmini@hilmaringredients.com
http://www.hood.com
mailto:mike.newell@hphood.com
http://www.idahomilkproducts.com
mailto:onaindiarick@bettencourtdairy.com
http://www.immunodynamics.com
mailto:mburton@immunodynamics.com
http://www.ingredia.com
mailto:s.cedat@idi-ingredients.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Processor Company Members:  18

International Ingredient 
Corporation
150 Larkin Williams Industrial Court

Fenton, MO 63026

Tel: 636-343-4111

Fax: 636-349-4845

Website: www.iicag.com

USDEC director: Richard Bradfield

Email: rbradfield@iicag.com

JM Smucker Company
1 Strawberry Lane

Orrville, OH 44667

Tel: 614-792-3378

Fax: 330-684-6410

Website: www.smuckers.com

USDEC director: William Bond

Email: bill.bond@jmsmucker.com

Joseph Gallo Farms
P.O. Box 775 

10561 W. Higgins 140

Atwater, CA 95301

Tel: 209-394-7984

Fax: 209-394-4953

Website: www.josephfarms.com

USDEC director: Michael Gallo

Email: mgallo@josephfarms.com

Kraft Foods, Inc.
Three Lakes Drive

Northfield, IL 60093

Tel: 847-646-6077

Fax: 847-646-6005

Website: www.kraftfoods.com

USDEC director: Renee Peets

Email: renee.peets@kraftfoods.com

USDEC director: Chuy Velazquez

Email: jesus.velazquez@kraftfoods.com

La Belle Associates, Inc.
4040 Bakerview Spur

Bellingham, WA 98226

Tel: 360 671-5122

Fax: 360 671-5123

Website: www.labelleinc.com

USDEC director: Dave De Klyen

Tel: 360-594-4240 x325 
Email: deklyen@labelleinc.com

Lactalis American Group
950 3rd Avenue

22nd Floor

New York, NY 10022

Tel: 212-758-6666

Fax: 212-758-7383

Website: www.lactalisusa.com

USDEC director: Yann Connan

Email: yann.connan@lactalis.us

Land O’Lakes, Inc.
4001 Lexington Ave. N.

Arden Hills, MN 55126

Tel: 651-481-2318

Fax: 651-766-1701

Website: www.landolakes.com

USDEC director: Carol Kitchen

Email: cskitchen@landolakes.com

USDEC director: Jim Ringo

Email: jringo@landolakes.com

Leprino Foods Company
1830 W. 38th Avenue

Denver, CO 80211

Tel: 303-480-2600

Fax: 303-480-2605

Website: www.leprinofoods.com

USDEC director: Sue Taylor

Email: staylor@leprinofoods.com

USDEC director: Kevin Burke

Email: kburke@leprinofoods.com

http://www.iicag.com
mailto:rbradfield@iicag.com
http://www.smuckers.com
mailto:bill.bond@jmsmucker.com
http://www.josephfarms.com
mailto:mgallo@josephfarms.com
http://www.kraftfoods.com
mailto:renee.peets@kraftfoods.com
mailto:jesus.velazquez@kraftfoods.com
http://www.labelleinc.com
mailto:deklyen@labelleinc.com
http://www.lactalisusa.com
mailto:yann.connan@lactalis.us
http://www.landolakes.com
mailto:cskitchen@landolakes.com
mailto:jringo@landolakes.com
http://www.leprinofoods.com
mailto:staylor@leprinofoods.com
mailto:kburke@leprinofoods.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Processor Company Members:  19

Lotito Foods, Inc.
240 Carter Drive

Edison, NJ 08817

Tel: 732-248-0222

Fax: 732-248-0005

Website: www.lotitofoods.com

USDEC director: Christopher Lotito

Email: lfoods@aol.com

Maryland & Virginia Milk 
Producers Cooperative 
Association, Inc.
1985 Isaac Newton Square, West

Reston, VA 20190

Tel: 703-742-6800

Fax: 703-742-7459

Website: www.mdvamilk.com

USDEC director: Brian Linney

Email: blinney@mdvamilk.com

MCT Dairies, Inc.
15 Bleeker St.

Millburn, NJ 07041

Tel: 973-258-9600

Fax: 973-258-9222

Website: www.mctdairies.com

USDEC director: Kenneth Meyers

Email: kenmeyers@mctdairies.com

Michigan Milk  
Producers Association
41310 Bridge Street

P.O. Box 8002

Novi, MI 48376

Tel: 248-474-6672

Fax: 248-474-0924

Website: www.mimilk.com

USDEC director: Ken Nobis

Email: nobis@mimilk.com

Milk Specialties Global
7500 Flying Cloud Drive, Suite 500

Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Tel: 952-942-7310

Fax: 952-942-7611

Website: www.milkspecialties.com

USDEC director: David Lenzmeier

Email: dlenzmeier@milkspecialties.com

O-AT-KA Milk Products 
Cooperative, Inc.
700 Ellicott Street

Batavia, NY 14020

Tel: 585-343-0536

Fax: 585-343-4473

Website: www.oatkamilk.com

USDEC director: David Crisp

Tel: 716-997-0608

Email: dcrisp@oatkamilk.com

Organic Valley
One Organic Way

La Farge, WI 54639

Tel: 608-625-2602

Fax: 608-625-2600

Website: www.organicvalley.com

USDEC director: Pete Bassett

Email: pete.bassett@organicvalley.coop

Pacific Cheese Co., Inc.
21090 Cabot Boulevard

Hayward, CA 94545

Tel: 510-780-8235

Fax: 510-784-8846

Website: www.pacificcheese.com  

USDEC director: Courtney Sloan

Email: csloan@pacificcheese.com

http://www.lotitofoods.com
mailto:lfoods@aol.com
http://www.mdvamilk.com
mailto:blinney@mdvamilk.com
http://www.mctdairies.com
mailto:kenmeyers@mctdairies.com
http://www.mimilk.com
mailto:nobis@mimilk.com
http://www.milkspecialties.com
mailto:dlenzmeier@milkspecialties.com
http://www.oatkamilk.com
mailto:dcrisp@oatkamilk.com
http://www.organicvalley.com
mailto:pete.bassett@organicvalley.coop
http://www.pacificcheese.com
mailto:csloan@pacificcheese.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Processor Company Members:  20

Price’s Creameries
600 N. Piedras

El Paso, TX 79903

Tel: 915-565-2711

Fax: 915-562-8232

USDEC director: Dora Saenz

Email: dora_saenz@deanfoods.com

Proliant Dairy Ingredients
2425 SE Oak Tree Court

Ankeny, IA 50021

Tel: 515 289-7606

Fax: 515 289-5866

USDEC director: Gabriel Sevilla

Email: gabriel.sevilla@proliantinc.com

Pure Indian Foods
PO Box 296

Princeton Jct., NJ 08550

Tel: 609-785-9100

Fax: 302-371-3081

Website: www.pureindianfoods.com

USDEC director: Sandeep Agarwal

Email: info@pureindianfoods.com

Saputo Cheese USA, Inc.
25 Tri-State International Office Center

Suite 250

Lincolnshire, IL 60069

Tel: 847-267-3380

Fax: 847-267-0618

Website: www.saputo.com

USDEC director: R. Gregory Dryer

Email: gdryer@saputo.com

USDEC director: Virginie Saulnier

Email: vsaulnier@saputo.com

Sargento Foods, Inc.
1 Persnickety Place

Plymouth, WI 53073

Tel: 920-893-8484

Fax: 920-893-8399

Website: www.sargento.com

USDEC director: Patrice Ruby

Email: patrice.ruby@sargento.com

Sartori Company
107 N. Pleasant View

Plymouth, WI 53073

Tel: 920-893-6061

Fax: 920-892-2732

Website: www.sartoricheese.com

USDEC director: Mark Schwechel

Email: mschwechel@sartoricheese.com

Export contact: Sam Allison

Email: sallison@sartoricompany.com

Schreiber Foods, Inc.
425 Pine Street

Green Bay, WI 54307

Tel: 920-437-7601

Fax: 920-432-4184

Website: www.schreiberfoods.com

USDEC director: Craig Newman

Email: craig.newman@schreiberfoods.com

USDEC director: Steve Shelley

Email: Stephen.Shelley@schreiberfoods.com

Scott Brothers Dairy, Inc.
12000 S. East End Avenue

Chino, CA 91710

Tel: 909-628-8516

Fax: 909-591-4292

Website: www.scottbrothersdairy.com

USDEC director: Michael Peauroi

Email: mikep@scottbrothers.com

mailto:dora_saenz@deanfoods.com
mailto:gabriel.sevilla@proliantinc.com
http://www.pureindianfoods.com
mailto:info@pureindianfoods.com
http://www.saputo.com
mailto:gdryer@saputo.com
mailto:vsaulnier@saputo.com
http://www.sargento.com
mailto:patrice.ruby@sargento.com
http://www.sartoricheese.com
mailto:mschwechel@sartoricheese.com
mailto:sallison@sartoricompany.com
http://www.schreiberfoods.com
mailto:craig.newman@schreiberfoods.com
mailto:Stephen.Shelley@schreiberfoods.com
http://www.scottbrothersdairy.com
mailto:mikep@scottbrothers.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Processor Company Members:  21

Select Milk/Continental  
Dairy Products
320 W. Hermosa Ave.

Artesia, NM 88210

Tel: 505-746-6698

Fax: 505-746-1752

USDEC director: Mike McCloskey

5431 E. 600 N

Fair Oaks, IN 47943

Tel: 219-345-6074

Fax: 219-345-7825

Email: michaeljmccloskey@mac.com

St. Albans Cooperative  
Creamery, Inc.
140 Federal Street

St. Albans, VT 05478

Tel: 802-524-6581

Fax: 802-527-1769

Website: www.stalbanscooperative.com

USDEC director: Leon Berthiaume

Email: leon_berthiaume@stalbanscooperative.com

Swiss Valley Farms Cooperative
247 Research Parkway

P.O. Box 4493 

Davenport, IA 52808

Tel: 563 468-6600

Fax: 563 468-6613

Website: www.swissvalley.com

USDEC director: Jeff Saforek

Email: jeff.saforek@swissvalley.com

Thiel Cheese and Ingredients
N7630 County Hwy BB

Hilbert, WI 54129

Tel: 920-989-1440

Website: www.thielcheese.com

USDEC director: Daniel Kelly

Email: danielkelly@idb.ie

Tillamook County  
Creamery Association
4185 Hwy 101 N

Tillamook, OR 97141

Tel: 503-842-4481

Website: www.tillamook.com

USDEC director: Mark Wustenberg

Email: mwustenberg@tillamook.com

United Dairymen of Arizona
2008 Hardy Drive

P.O. Box 26877

Tempe, AZ 85285

Tel: 480-966-7211

Fax: 480-966-1795

Website: www.uda.coop

USDEC director: James “Jimco” Hrusovszky

Email: Jimco@uda.coop

mailto:michaeljmccloskey@mac.com
http://www.stalbanscooperative.com
mailto:leon_berthiaume@stalbanscooperative.com
http://www.swissvalley.com
mailto:jeff.saforek@swissvalley.com
http://www.thielcheese.com
mailto:danielkelly@idb.ie
http://www.tillamook.com
mailto:mwustenberg@tillamook.com
http://www.uda.coop
mailto:Jimco@uda.coop


Trading Company Members



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Trading Company Members:  23

BIOTWO Corporation
2532 W. Warren Blvd.

Chicago, IL 60612

Tel: 312-455-1700

Fax: 312-873-4313

USDEC director: Rafael Duque

Email: rduque@biotwo.com

Export contact: Judy Wojnarowicz

Email: jwojnarowicz@biotwo.com

Ecoval Dairy Trade, Inc.
7255 Goodlett Farms Parkway

Cordova, TN 38016

Tel: 901-383-5079

Website: www.ecoval.com

USDEC director: Donald Street

Email: street@us.ecoval.com

Gavilon Ingredients, Inc.
11 ConAgra Dr.

Omaha, NE 68102

Tel: 402-889-4457

Fax: 402-221-0210

Website: www.gavilon.com

USDEC director: Joshua Pruss

Email: josh.pruss@gavilon.com

Gerber California, Inc.
4225 Executive Square, 

#950

La Jolla, CA 92037

Tel: 858-587-0400

Fax: 858-587-0466

Website: www.gerbercal.com

USDEC director: Saul Rosenberg

Email: srosenberg@gerbercal.com

Grain Millers Dairy Products, Inc.
10400 Viking Drive

Suite 301

Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Tel: 952-983-1276

Fax: 952-944-1436

Website: www.grainmillers.com

USDEC director: Jeremy Weller

Email: jeremy.weller@grainmillers.com 

Hoogwegt U.S., Inc.
100 S. Saunders Road

Suite 200

Lake Forest, IL 60045

Tel: 847-918-8787

Fax: 847-918-9789

Website: www.hoowegtus.com

USDEC director: Dalyn Dye

Email: d.dye@hoogwegtus.com

Interfood, Inc.
777 Brickell Ave. 

Suite 710

Miami, FL 33131

Tel: 781-370-9983

Fax: 781-370-9997

Website: www.interfood.com

USDEC director: Jason Medcalf

Email: jmedcalf@interfood.com

James Farrell & Co.
157 Yesler Way

Suite 600

Seattle, WA 98104

Tel: 206-623-1993

Fax: 206-623-5396

Website: www.jamesfarrell.com

USDEC director: Jeff Vandel

Email: jeffv@jfarrell.com

mailto:rduque@biotwo.com
mailto:jwojnarowicz@biotwo.com
http://www.ecoval.com
mailto:street@us.ecoval.com
http://www.gavilon.com
mailto:josh.pruss@gavilon.com
http://www.gerbercal.com
mailto:srosenberg@gerbercal.com
http://www.grainmillers.com
mailto:jeremy.weller@grainmillers.com
http://www.hoowegtus.com
mailto:d.dye@hoogwegtus.com
http://www.interfood.com
mailto:jmedcalf@interfood.com
http://www.jamesfarrell.com
mailto:jeffv@jfarrell.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Trading Company Members:  24

Mehusa, Inc.
433 N. Camden Drive

4th Floor, Suite 233

Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Tel: 310-887-1350

Fax: 310-887-1351

Website: www.mehusa.net

USDEC director: Omid Lavassani

Email: reza@mehusa.net 

Mitsubishi International 
Corporation
655 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10017

Tel: 212-605-2592

Fax: 212-605-3432

Website: www.micusa.com

USDEC director: Clifford Ng

Email: clifford.ng@mitsubishicorp.com

Mitsui & Co. (U.S.A.), Inc.
350 South Grand Avenue

Suite 3900

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Tel: 213-896-1238

Fax: 213-614-9787

Website: www.mitsui.co.jp/en

USDEC director: Subrina Hamasaki

Email: sub.hamasaki@mitsui.com

Osage Food Products
120 West Main Street

Suite 200

Washington, MO 63090

Tel: 636-390-9477

Website: www.osagefood.com

USDEC director: William Dickinson

Email: billd@osagefood.com

P.S. International, Ltd.
1414 Raleigh Road

Suite 205

Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Tel: 919-933-7400

Fax: 919-933-7441

Website: www.psinternational.net

USDEC director: Scott Fields

Email: sfields@psinternational.net

Ronald A. Chisholm Limited
16095 Knobhill Drive

Linden, MI 48451

Tel: 810-458-4888

Fax: 810-458-4890

Website: www.rachisholm.com

USDEC Director: Stephen Chisholm

Email: schisholm@rachisholm.com 

Sloan Valley of America, Inc.
305 South 4th East 
Suite 200

Missoula, MT 59801

Tel: 250-995-2253 x224

Fax: 250-483-5235

Website: www.sloanvalley.com  

USDEC director: Mark Higginbottom

Email: mark@sloanvalley.com

S J Global Group Inc.
1111 Corporate Center Dr.

Suite 104

Monterey Park, CA 91754

Tel: 323-262-6877

Fax: 323-262-6897

Website: www.sjglobalgroup.com

USDEC director: Lily Zhang

Email: lilyzhang@sjglobalgroup.com

http://www.mehusa.net
mailto:reza@mehusa.net
http://www.micusa.com
mailto:clifford.ng@mitsubishicorp.com
http://www.mitsui.co.jp/en
mailto:sub.hamasaki@mitsui.com
http://www.osagefood.com
mailto:billd@osagefood.com
http://www.psinternational.net
mailto:sfields@psinternational.net
http://www.rachisholm.com
mailto:schisholm@rachisholm.com
http://www.sloanvalley.com
mailto:mark@sloanvalley.com
http://www.sjglobalgroup.com
mailto:lilyzhang@sjglobalgroup.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Trading Company Members:  25

Talmera USA, Inc.
601 Union Street

Suite 4200

Seattle, WA 98101

Tel: 206-652-3521

Fax: 206-299-2880

Website: www.talmera.com

USDEC director: Saeid Shokravi

Email: saeidshokravi@talmera.com

T.C. Jacoby & Company, Inc.
1716 Hidden Creek Court

St. Louis, MO 63131

Tel: 314-821-4456

Fax: 314-821-3251

Website: www.jacoby.com

USDEC director: Ted Jacoby

Email: ted@jacoby.com

The Artisan Cheese Exchange
703 North 8th Street

Suite 300

Sheboygan, WI 53081

Tel: 920-803-8100

Fax: 920-803-2120

Website: www.cheese-exchange.com

USDEC director: Christopher Gentine

Email: cgentine@cheese-exchange.com

Tropical Foods LLC
10900 NW 25th Street

Suite 202

Miami, FL 33172

Tel: 305-477-5811

Fax: 305-477-3822

Website: www.tropicalfoodsllc.com

USDEC director: Steve Ross

Email: steve@tropicalfoodsllc.com

http://www.talmera.com
mailto:saeidshokravi@talmera.com
http://www.jacoby.com
mailto:ted@jacoby.com
http://www.cheese-exchange.com
mailto:cgentine@cheese-exchange.com
http://www.tropicalfoodsllc.com
mailto:steve@tropicalfoodsllc.com


Staff



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY USDEC Staff:  27

Executive Office

Tom Suber
President 
Email: tsuber@usdec.org

Cindy Hruska
Executive Assistant 
Email: chruska@usdec.org

Communications and Membership

Margaret Speich 
Senior Vice President, Strategic  
and Industry Communications
Email: mspeich@usdec.org

Alan Levitt
Vice President, Communications and Market Analysis
Email: alevitt@usdec.org

Mark O’Keefe
Vice President, Editorial Services
Email: mokeefe@usdec.org

Clemente Santiago
Manager, Communications and Membership
Email: csantiago@usdec.org

Global Marketing

Vikki Nicholson
Senior Vice President, Global Marketing 
Email: vnicholson@usdec.org

Angelique Hollister
Vice President, Cheese and Consumer Products 
Email: ahollister@usdec.org

Kristi Saitama
Vice President, Export Ingredient Marketing
Email: ksaitama@usdec.org

Therese Rexroat
Vice President, U.S. Trade Services
Email: trexroat@usdec.org 

Kara McDonald
Director, U.S. Marketing, Trade Communications 
Email: kmcdonald@usdec.org

Amy Foor
Director, Export Marketing Programs 
Email: afoor@usdec.org

Catherine Davis
Manager, Global Marketing Programs
Email: cdavis@usdec.org

John Klees
Project Coordinator, Global Marketing
Email: jklees@usdec.org

mailto:tsuber@usdec.org
mailto:chruska@usdec.org
mailto:mspeich@usdec.org
mailto:alevitt@usdec.org
mailto:mokeefe@usdec.org
mailto:csantiago@usdec.org
mailto:vnicholson@usdec.org
mailto:ahollister@usdec.org
mailto:ksaitama@usdec.org
mailto:trexroat@usdec.org
mailto:kmcdonald@usdec.org
mailto:afoor@usdec.org
mailto:cdavis@usdec.org
mailto:jklees@usdec.org


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY USDEC Staff:  28

Market Access and  
Regulatory Affairs

Matt McKnight
Senior Vice President, Market Access,  
Regulatory and Industry Affairs 
Email: mmcknight@usdec.org

Sandra Benson
Director, Market Access and Regulatory Affairs 
Email: sbenson@usdec.org

Mitch Bowling
Director, Regulatory Compliance 
Email: mbowling@usdec.org

Holly DeLidle
Coordinator, Market Access and Regulatory Affairs
Email: hdelidle@usdec.org

Paige Burns
Coordinator, Market Access and Regulatory Affairs
Email: pburns@usdec.org

Operations and Evaluation

Chuck Timpko
Senior Vice President, Operations and Evaluation
Email: ctimpko@usdec.org

Daniel Ingram
Director, Information Resources
Email: dingram@usdec.org

Kari Kwiatkowski
Director, Operations
Email: kkwiatkowski@usdec.org

Erin Kealiher
Operations Assistant
Email: ekealiher@usdec.org

Strategy and Insights

Marc Beck
Executive Vice President, Strategy and Insights
Email: mbeck@usdec.org

Veronique Lagrange
Senior Vice President, Strategy and Insights 
Email: vlagrange@usdec.org

Ross Christieson
Senior Vice President, Market Research & Analysis
Email: rchristieson@usdec.org

Annie Bienvenue
Vice President, Technical Services
Email: abienvenue@usdec.org

Brad Gehrke
Director, Global Trade Analysis 
Email: bgehrke@usdec.org

Merle Snyman
Director, Market Research and Analysis
Email: msnyman@usdec.org 

Dacia Whitsett-Morrow
Manager, Strategy and Insights
Email: dwhitsett@usdec.org

Katie Radloff
Coordinator, Technical Services & Data Analysis
Email: kradloff@usdec.org

Rebecca Vidal
Strategy and Insights Assistant
Email: rvidal@usdec.org

Trade Policy

Jaime Castaneda
Senior Vice President, Trade Policy
Email: jcastaneda@usdec.org 

Shawna Morris
Vice President, Trade Policy
Email: smorris@usdec.org

Maria Zieba
Manager, Trade Policy
Email: mzieba@usdec.org

mailto:mmcknight@usdec.org
mailto:sbenson@usdec.org
mailto:mbowling@usdec.org
mailto:hdelidle@usdec.org
mailto:pburns@usdec.org
mailto:ctimpko@usdec.org
mailto:dingram@usdec.org
mailto:kkwiatkowski@usdec.org
mailto:ekealiher@usdec.org
mailto:mbeck@usdec.org
mailto:vlagrange@usdec.org
mailto:rchristieson@usdec.org
mailto:abienvenue@usdec.org
mailto:bgehrke@usdec.org
mailto:msnyman@usdec.org
mailto:dwhitsett@usdec.org
mailto:kradloff@usdec.org
mailto:rvidal@usdec.org
mailto:jcastaneda@usdec.org
mailto:smorris@usdec.org
mailto:mzieba@usdec.org


Overseas Offices



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Overseas Offices:  30

China

Daniel Chan
PR Consultants, Ltd.

Suite 1010 Jingan Fortune Gate

1701 Beijing West Road

Shanghai – China 200040

Tel: 011-8621-6319-0668

Fax: 011-8621-6319-0338

Email: usdec@prcon.com

Europe 

Thomas Lividini
Landmark Europe

Rue du Collège 27

1050 Brussels, Belgium

Tel: 011-32-2-808-0644

Fax: 011-32-2-502-8870 

Email: tlividini@landmarkeurope.eu 

Hong Kong/Vietnam

Sylvaine Siu
PR Consultants, Ltd.

Suite 1406B Maiden Court

46 Cloudview Rd., North Point

Hong Kong – China

Tel: 011-852-2833-5977

Fax: 011-852-2893-7538

Email: sylvaines@prcon.com

Japan

Jeff McNeill
Market Makers, Inc.

Seibunkan Building 5F

5-9, Iidabashi 1-chome

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0072 – Japan

Tel: 011-81-3-3221-6410

Fax: 011-81-3-3221-5960

Email: usdecjapan@marketmakers.co.jp

Korea

YoonSang (YS) Lee
Intnet

Yuhan Bldg (2F), 5, Nonhyeon-ro 154-gil 

Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea 135-893

Tel: 011-82-2-516-6893

Fax: 011-82-2-516-6753

Email: intnet@intnet.co.kr

Mexico & Central America

Larry Solberg
Ammex

Prolongacion Calle La Quinta #13

Colonia Ojo de Agua

San Miguel de Allende, Guanajuato

Mexico C.P. 37700

Tel: 011-52-415-150-0218

Email: usdecmex@usdecmexico.com

Middle East

Simon Bakht
AMFI

Ras Beirut, Mansour Jerdak St.,

Tabbara Bldg., 4th floor 

P.O. Box 113-5028 

Hamra Beirut 1103 2010, Lebanon

Tel: 011-961-1-740378 , 741223

Fax: 011-961-1-740393

Email: amfime@cyberia.net.lb

South America

Sonia Amadeo
Contacts International

Av. Lins de Vasconcelos, 3282 – cj. 31/32

Sao Paulo – SP 04112-010 – Brazil

Tel: 011-55-11-5084-0820

Fax: 011-55-11-5571-5053

Email: usdec@contactsintl.com

mailto:usdec@prcon.com
mailto:tlividini@landmarkeurope.eu
mailto:sylvaines@prcon.com
mailto:usdecjapan@marketmakers.co.jp
mailto:intnet@intnet.co.kr
mailto:usdecmex@usdecmexico.com
mailto:amfime@cyberia.net.lb
mailto:usdec@contactsintl.com


MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Overseas Offices:  31

Southeast Asia 

Ghazalay Dalilah
Connect Asia

80 Raffles Place, #36-01

UOB Plaza 1 

Singapore 048625 

Tel: (011) 65 6334 7030 

Email: dali@dairyconnect.biz

Taiwan*

Rosaline Chen
PR Consultants, LTD. 

Suite 7D-07, Taipei World Trade Centre 

No.5, Section 5, Hsin Yi Road 

Taipei, 110, Taiwan 

Tel: 011-886-2-8789-8939

Fax: 011-886-2-2725-2155 

Email: rosalinec@prcon.com  

Vietnam

Ms. Phuong Dang
PR Consultants Ltd.

Suite D34, Fosco Office Building

40 Ba Huyen Thanh Quan, District 3

Ho Chi Minh City – Vietnam

Tel: 011-848-3930-1740

Fax: 011-848-3930-1741

Email: PhuongD@prcon.com

*Note: Not a USDEC office

mailto:dali@dairyconnect.biz
mailto:rosalinec@prcon.com
mailto:PhuongD@prcon.com


Index



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Index:  33

Abbott Nutrition  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Agriculture and Livestock Industries Corp.  . . . . . . . . . 8
Agri-Dairy Products, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Agri-Mark, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Agropur, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Alouette Cheese USA LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
American Casein Company  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
American Dairy Products Institute . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
American Farm Bureau Federation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
APS BioGroup (formerly Advanced Protein Systems) 14
Arla Foods, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Arthur Schuman, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
BelGioioso Cheese, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
BIOTWO Corporation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Blimling and Associates, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Bongards’ Creameries . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
California Dairies, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
California Dairy Research Foundation . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
California Milk Advisory Board. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Cayuga Milk Ingredients, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Center for Dairy Excellence–Pennsylvania  

Department of Agriculture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Ceres Dairy Risk Management LLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Challenge Dairy Products, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
CoBank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Commercial Creamery Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
CP Kelco  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
DairiConcepts L.P.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Dairy Dairy Report  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Dairy Management Inc.™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Darigold, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Davisco Foods International, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Ecoval Dairy Trade, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Elanco Animal Health . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Erie Foods International, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Foremost Farms USA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Fort Forwarding, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
FrieslandCampina USA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Gavilon Ingredients, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
General Mills, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Gerber California, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Glanbia Nutritionals USA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Grain Millers Dairy Products, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Great Lakes Cheese . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Halal Transactions, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Hershey Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

High Desert Milk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
HighGround Dairy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc. and Hilmar Ingredients 17
Hoogwegt U.S., Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Idaho Milk Products, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Immuno-Dynamics, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Ingredia, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Interfood, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
International Dairy Foods Association . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
INTL/FCStone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Iowa Farm Bureau Federation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
James Farrell & Co.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
JM Smucker Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Joseph Gallo Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Kraft Foods, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
La Belle Associates, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Lactalis American Group . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Land O’Lakes, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Leprino Foods Company  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Lone Star Milk Producers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Lotito Foods, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Maryland & Virginia Milk Producers  

Cooperative Association, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
MCT Dairies, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Mehusa, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Michigan Milk Producers Association . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Milk Specialties Global  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Minnesota Department of Agriculture . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Mitsubishi International Corporation . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Mitsui & Co. (U.S.A.), Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
National Milk Producers Federation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
O-AT-KA Milk Products Cooperative, Inc. . . . . . . . . . 19
Oregon Dairy Products Commission . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Organic Valley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Osage Food Products  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Pacific Cheese Co., Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
PepsiCo, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Price’s Creameries . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Proliant Dairy Ingredients  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
P.S. International, Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Pure Indian Foods  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Rabobank International . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Ronald A. Chisholm Limited . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Saputo Cheese USA, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Sargento Foods, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Sartori Company  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Schreiber Foods, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Company Name Page Company Name Page



MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY Index:  34

Scott Brothers Dairy, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Select Milk/Continental Dairy Products . . . . . . . . . . . 21
SJ Global Group Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Sloan Valley of America, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
St. Albans Cooperative Creamery, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Starbucks Coffee Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Swiss Valley Farms Cooperative . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Talmera USA, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
T.C. Jacoby & Company, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
TechMix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Tetra Pak Cheese and Powder Systems . . . . . . . . . . 11
The Artisan Cheese Exchange . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Thiel Cheese and Ingredients . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Tillamook County Creamery Association . . . . . . . . . . 21
Tropical Foods LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
United Dairymen of Arizona  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Vietnam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Wisconsin Cheese Makers Association . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Wisconsin Department of Agriculture,  

Trade & Consumer Protection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Wisconsin Farm Bureau Federation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
YUM! Restaurants International . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Zoetis Animal Health . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Company Name Page



2101 Wilson Boulevard 
Suite 400
Arlington, VA 22201-3061 
USA
office 703-528-3049
fax 703-528-3705

www.usdec.org 

Managed by Dairy Management Inc.™

The U.S. Dairy Export Council prohibits 
discrimination on the basis of age, disability, 
national origin, race, color, religion, creed, gender, 
sexual orientation, political beliefs, marital status, 
military status and arrest or conviction record. 
Persons with disabilities who require alternative 
means for communications of information (Braille, 
large prints, audio tape, etc.) should contact 
USDEC, (703) 528-3049.

http://www.usdec.org

	Table of Contents
	Allied Members
	Founder Members
	Processor Company Members
	Trading Company Members
	Board and Committees
	USDEC Staff
	USDEC Overseas Offices
	Index of Member Companies

